Technical  changes reserved -
Latest updates of data sheet always under www.burster.com
burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Tel. +49-7224-6450 . Fax 64588
Talstr. 1-5 . D-76593 Gernsbach  .  www.burster.com . info@burster.com
87
38
 E
N

For	further	information	about	the	burster	traceparts	cooperation	refer
to	data	sheet	80-CAD-EN.
Order Information:
Incremental	displacement	sensor,	measurement	range	2	mm,
straight	cable	outlet,	0.8	µm	accuracy	 8738-DK802R5
Incremental	displacement	sensor,	measurement	range	25	mm,
straight	cable	outlet,	1	µm	accuracy	 8738-DK25PR5
Accessories
Probe	tip	with	carbide	ball,	ø	3	mm,	M	2.5
(part	of	delivery)	 Model 8738-Z001
Indicator:	 DIGIFORCE® series 9306
  please refer to section 9 of the catalog.
Options for DK series
Resolution 0.1 μm, accuracy 0.5 μm and flange 8738-DK802R5
Pneumatic	lining	(Push):	 8738-DK802VR
The	 rod	 is	 pushed	 inside	 by	 spring	 forces	 and	 pushed	 outside	 by
compressed	air.	 minimum	pressure:	 0.25	bar
	 maximum	pressure:	 0.45	bar
Vacuum	lifting	(Pull):		 	 8738-DK802LR
The	 rod	 is	 pushed	 inside	 by	 spring	 forces	 and	 pulled	 outside	 by
vacuum.	 	 minimum	vacuum:		 0.25	bar
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com